The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website: www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23378702,23378667

To
All the State Secretaries,
State Associations of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides,
INDIAN UNION





Circular No.: 158 / 2023

Date : 28th August 2023

SUB: EMAIL ID'S OF NHQ PROFESSIONALS - REG.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Greetings from the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters!

As part of our continuous efforts to enhance effective communication and facilitate efficient coordination, we have created official Email ID's for the NHQ Professionals of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters, New Delhi.

Please find the list of Email id's below.

SI. No.	Name of the	Designation	Email ID
	Professionals		
1	Dr. Raj Kumar Kaushik	Director	director@bsgindia.org
2	Ms. Darshana Pawaskar	Joint Director of Guides	jdg@bsgindia.org
		(Programme & Training)	
3	Mr. Amar B. Chettri	Joint Director of Scouts	jds@bsgindia.org
		(Programme & Training)	
4	Mr. Arup Sarkar	Dy. Director of Scouts	boyprogramme@bsgindia.org
		(Boy Programme)	
5	Mrs. Surekha	Dy. Director of Guides	girlprogramme@bsgindia.org
	Shrivastava	(Girl Programme)	
6	Mr. S. S. Ray	Dy. Director of Scouts	scouttraining@bsgindia.org
		(Leader Training)	
7	Mrs. Kumud Mehra	I/C Dy. Director of Guides	guidetraining@bsgindia.org
		(Leader Training)	

Please note that all the correspondence to be done in the name of Director and to be sent to info@bsgindia.org with a copy to concern.

IT/YP/28.08.2023 PAGE 1

All the members are requested to note the above & and correspond on the official email ID's to avoid delay and miscommunication.

Let us work together, to take BSG at greater heights.

Thank you,

Yours Sincerely,

(DR. R. K. KAUSHIK)
DIRECTOR_{DS}

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Novadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. The Director DAV
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.
- 7. All Assistant Director, Bharat Scouts and Guides for follow-up.

IT/YP/28.08.2023 PAGE 2